## Winter Weather Preparations

## New Sleepy Hollow Sandbag Location





### **SHFPD Mission**

The mission of the Sleepy Hollow Fire Protection District is to safeguard our community through the delivery of professional, efficient, and effective services protecting life, property, and the environment.

www.shfpd.org

# Sleepy Hollow Fire Protection District & Sleepy Hollow Homes Association Winter Storm Preparedness

The Sandbag Station formerly located at the Sleepy Hollow Presbyterian Church has moved to the Sleepy Hollow Community Center at 1317 Butterfield Rd. Bags and sand will be available on a first-come, first-served basis.

During major storms, limited staffing may be present on a part-time basis at the Community Center to assist residents with filling sandbags. If staffed, signs will be posted on Butterfield Road and the upper section of The Alameda.

The SHFPD is supporting a pilot program which will provide a limited number of flashlights, batteries, portable radios, and plastic tarps to be available at the Community Center when staffed.

More Information is available at <a href="https://www.shfpd.org/preparedness">www.shfpd.org/preparedness</a>

